



Calaveras Idol

Official Rules

Calaveras County Fair & Jumping Frog Jubilee May 16-19, 2024

- 1. Contestants must live within Calaveras County. Proof of residency required.
- 2. Competition is for vocalists only.
- 3. Contestants may sing a cappella or to professionally recorded soundtracks, which the contestant must supply on a CD or thumb drive. Lead vocals on the track must have been removed. Contestant may accompany themselves instrumentally. No props, prompters or note cards may be used.
- 4. Music must be appropriate for audiences of all ages and may not include foul, gang-related, substance or alcohol abuse, racial, or discriminatory language, or sexual innuendoes, etc.
- 5. Contestant must sing one (1) song of their choice. Minimum of two (2) minutes, but not to exceed a total of four (4) minutes. Overtime of any amount will result in disqualification.
- 6. Contestant must sign and place on file with the Calaveras County Fair a "Release & Waiver Form" (attached) prior to the performance. Minors under the age of 18 as of the day of the competition must have the form also signed by a parent.
- 7. The Calaveras County Fair will accept the first 10 completed contestant forms with the \$15.00 entry fee. **The deadline is May 1, 2024.** Contestants will receive a 4-day pass to the Fair and a parking pass.
- 8. Contestants will be judged on vocal talent, stage presence and entertainment appeal. At the judges' discretion contestants may be asked to sing a second song.
- 9. The competition will be held noon on Friday, May 17, 2024, on the Lawn Stage.
- 10. The competition will be judged by a panel of 3 or more. All decisions of the judges are final. Contestants will be scored from 1 30. Points will be awarded in the following three areas, with up to 10 points in each area---vocal talent, stage presence and entertainment appeal.
- 11. The winner of the competition will win a trophy and \$100 cash prize.



Calaveras Idol Entry Form Due: May 1, 2024 Entry Fee: \$ Entry Fee: \$15



Name:	Ag	ge:
Mailing Address:		
City:	_ CA Zip:	
Home Phone:	<u> </u>	
Cell Phone (to contact during Fa	air as necessary):	
Email Address:		
Songs or Title Choices (at least	2):	
Information to be used in media	and/or during the contest:	
School or Employer:		
Fun Fact about you:		
Hobbies, interests:		
by them. By my signature, I her (Calaveras County Fair) to use r	cial rules of the Calaveras Idol Contest and reby consent to the 39 th District Agricultury name and photograph in a media release form and a waiver. See attached.	ral Association
Contestant: (print)		
Contestant: (Signature)		Date:
Guardian, if under 18: (Signature)		_ Date:

Please return to: Calaveras County Fair & Jumping Frog Jubilee PO Box 489, Angels Camp CA 95222

Drop Box available at the Fair Office.

(209)736-2561

www.frogtown.org

2024 Calaveras Idol

RELEASE AND WAIVER OF LIABILITY AGREEMENT

I, ("Participant") acl	knowledge that I have voluntarily
I, ("Participant") acl applied to participate in the following activities on the grounds (Association. (Calaveras County Fairgrounds) (Frogtown) "the	of the 39th District Agricultural Fair"
Calaveras Idol Contes	t
I AM AWARE THAT THE ABOVE DESCRIBED ACTIVITIES (HAZARDOUS ACTIVITIES, AND I AM VOLUNTARILY PART ACTIVITIES WITH KNOWLEDGE OF THE DANGER INVOLV ANY AND ALL RISKS OF BODILY INJURY, DEATH OR PRO	ICIPATING IN THESE 'ED, AND AGREE TO ASSUME
As consideration for being permitted by the Fair and the in these activities and use their facilities, I hereby agree that I, guardians, next of kin, spouse and legal representatives will no attach the property of the Fair or the State of California or any a result of my participation in the activities described above. It state of California and any of their affiliated organizations from demands that I, my assignees, heirs, distributees, guardians, no representatives now or hereafter have for injury or damage respectivities described above.	my assignees, heirs, distributees, of make a claim against, sue, or of their affiliated organizations as forever release the Fair and the any and all action, claims, or next of kin, spouse and legal
I HAVE CAREFULLY READ THIS AGREEMENT AND FULLY CONTENTS. I AM AWARE THAT THIS IS A RELEASE OF L BETWEEN MYSELF AND THE FAIR, AND THE STATE OF CAFFILIATED ORGANIZATIONS AND SIGN IT OF MY OWN F	IABILITY AND A CONTRACT CALIFORNIA AND/OR THEIR
Contestant: (print)	
Contestant: (Signature)	Date:
Guardian: (print)	
Guardian, if under 18: (Signature)	Date: